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Freddie Y3 

The Christmas season at St Mary’s has begun! Our Christmas Tree is looking lovely in our Key Stage 2 Hall 
and the children have been enjoying singing Christmas carols and songs during Collective Worship. 

This afternoon, we are very much looking forward to seeing families in school for the Friends of St Mary’s 
Christmas Fair and hope that everyone has a great time, making the most of all the seasonal fun on offer! 
I am so grateful to the Friends of the school who have worked so hard over the last few weeks in        
preparation for today as well as to all of the staff, parents and carers and children who have provided 
support in so many different ways. 

The end of term is approaching and as usual, all parents, carers and family members are invited to join us 
for our Christmas service at St Mary’s Church on the last day of term. This is a special opportunity for our 
St Mary’s family to be together as the Autumn Term draws to a close. Children will need to be taken 
straight to church on this morning, arriving between 8:40 and 8:50. Any children attending our Breakfast 
Club will walk to the church with school staff. 

We are very grateful to the children and families who have made a shoebox for Jacob’s Well. It would be 
brilliant if we could receive more shoeboxes in the coming days. The deadline for these to be brought  
into school is Tuesday 16th December. Many thanks for your support with this. 

Wishing everyone an enjoyable weekend. 

Laura Wallis 



 

 

We would like to wish the children in KS1 who had a birthday this week a very happy birthday!  

Birthday pencils will be given to the children in their next celebration worship. 

 
Mrs Little/Mrs Johnson 

Nathaniel N  Nora N 

Bronze Award Certificates 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

Mrs Nixon/Miss Newton 

Lydia C Charlie K James B  

Mrs Arrowsmith-Cooper 

Tommy R 

Miss Beecroft 

Florence O’C  Jaxon H 

Mr Evans 

Benjamin F  Albert M  Teddie T 

Liana N  Olly H  Eva G 

Mr Coe 

Nora H Ella R  Jack G 

Dylan J Tamsin P 

Miss Hodgson 

Connor S-A  Benjamin G 

Mrs McIntosh/Mrs Carrick 

Alanis S 

Silver Award Certificates 

 

 

Miss Hodgson 

Max j   Libby T  Jashmigha S 

Miss Gunby 

Harry M  Cerys R  Elsie C 

Megan C  Sophia D-O  Mikey M 

Mrs McIntosh/Mrs Carrick 

Luke S  Poppy W  Evelyn L 

Ava-Marie E 



Visit from John Asiata 
 
It was a pleasure to welcome John Asiata from Hull FC into school on Wednesday! 
 
John gave an interesting and inspirational presentation to the whole school and also took the time to     
answer questions from the children. 
 
John explained that he believes that effort and hard work, not just talent, are crucial for achievement 
and success in any area of life. 
 
He spoke about the different challenges he has faced during his career and how important it is to            
persevere in the face of difficulties. He also described the important role that both faith and family play 
in his life and how they inspire him to be the best that he can be. 
 
Children and staff felt really motivated by John's words and really enjoyed his visit.  
 
Thank you, John for taking the time to encourage and inspire us! 



This year, we are once again encouraging families in our community to support the Jacob's Well 
Christmas Shoebox Appeal. 

Please could all shoeboxes be brought into school by Tuesday 16th December. 

Many thanks for your support with this very worthwhile project. 



Play dates 
 

Please see the dates below for all of our year group productions: 
 

EYFS Nativity - Thursday 11th December at 2pm 
 

Y2 - Thursday 5th February at 9:15am 
 

Y3 - Thursday 26th March at 6pm 
 

Y4 - Thursday 12th February at 6pm 
 

Y5 - Thursday 21st May at 6pm 
 

Y6 - Thursday 9th July at 6pm 







 

Christmas Dinner Day 

Roast chicken, stuffing, pigs in blankets, veg  

Special diet options available 



Thursday 11th December  Foundation Stage Nativity at 2pm 

Friday 19th December Christmas Service at St Mary’s Church: Children to be taken straight to church 
for 8:40 on this morning. Children at Breakfast Club will walk to church with 
school staff. All parents/carers and family  members are welcome to join us 
for the service. 

Children break for the Christmas holidays 

Tuesday 6th January Children return to school 

Friday 13th February Children break for February half-term 

Monday 23rd February Children return to school 

Monday 16th March Parent and Carer Consultation Meetings 3:40—7:00pm 

Thursday 19th March Parent and Carer Consultation Meetings 3:40—7:00pm 

Friday 27th March Children break for the Easter Holiday 

Tuesday 14th April Children return to school 

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday—Children not in school 

Friday 22nd May Children break for May/June half-term 

Tuesday 2nd June Children return to school 

Thursday 25th June KS2 Sports Day (PM) 

Monday 29th June Sports Activity morning 

EYFS/KS1 Sports Day (PM) 

Tuesday 30th June Moving Up Morning 

Thursday 9th July Moving Up Morning 2 

Monday 13th July Open Evening (3:30—5:00pm) 

Friday 17th July Children break for the Summer holidays 

Tuesday 20th January Y4/5 Zoneball at Longcroft School 

Tuesday 3rd March Basketball at Beverley Grammar School 

Tuesday 28th April Y3/4 Golf at Longcroft School 

Tuesday 12th May KS2 Quad Kids at Longcroft School 



Christmas Parties 2025 

Monday 15th December 

Tuesday 16th December 


